

積水ハウス・SI レジデンシャル投資法人

Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation

TRANSLATION

June 22, 2015

Real Estate Investment Trust Securities Issuer Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation 3-1-31 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative: Osamu Minami, Executive Director (Securities Code: 8973) Asset Management Company Sekisui House SI Asset Management, Ltd. 3-1-31 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative: Osamu Minami, President Inquiries: Yoshiya Sasaki, General Manager IR & Financial Affairs Department TEL: +81-3-5770-8973 (main)

Notice Concerning Change of Property Name

Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation (the "Investment Corporation") hereby announces that it changed today the name of the property it owns as described below.

1. Property with Name Change

Pr	roperty No.	Former property name	New property name
	Retail-5	KOJIMA NEW KAMIFUKUOKATEN	KOJIMA × BIC CAMERA Kamifukuoka store

2. Date of Name Change

June 22, 2015

3. Reason for Name Change

Kojima Co., Ltd., the tenant of the property, conducted a shop renewal and changed its shop name from KOJIMA NEW KAMIFUKUOKATEN to KOJIMA × BIC CAMERA Kamifukuoka store as of June 20, 2015. The property name has been changed in line with this change.

KOJIMA × BIC CAMERA Kamifukuoka store reopened on June 20, 2015.

For details of the renewal, etc., please refer to the press release announced on June 11, 2015 by Kojima Co., Ltd. (http://www.kojima.net/corporation/ir/pdf/release20150611.pdf) (Japanese only)

* Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation website: http://www.shsi-reit.co.jp/eng/